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Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Thomas Dodd Birchfield A 11:43
2 Thomas Mortimer Stroud&Dis 11:51
3 Alfie Thompson LeicesterC A 11:52
4 Ashley Brown Cambridge& A 11:54
5 Matthew Rawlings ReadingAc A 11:55
6 James Puxty TonbridgeA A 11:58
7 Samuel Crick TonbridgeA B 11:59
8 Elliot Dee Shaftesbur A 12:01
9 Luke Spear CityOfNorw 12:09
10 Benjamin Jones TauntonAc 12:12
11 Joseph Pollard CharnwoodA A 12:14
12 Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH 12:16
13 Robbie Coupland AldershotF A 12:22
14 Niall Unger WindsorSlo A 12:29
15 Elliot Lawrence SwanseaHar A 12:29
16 Cameron Weaver ValeRoyalA A 12:29
17 Benjamin Davies Bedford&Co A 12:31
18 Kane Smith RotherhamH 12:32
19 Oliver Dickinson WellsCityH 12:33
20 J NewmanBillington CityOfShef A 12:35
21 Ciaran O’Dwyer LeedsCityA A 12:43
22 Joe Steveni ReadingAc B 12:45
23 AlexMcBain WirralAc A 12:46
24 Archie Banks CharnwoodA B 12:47
25 Harry Wells Gloucester 12:48
26 MarcoArcuri Blackheath A 12:50
27 Anton Mills BristolAnd 12:51
28 Matthew Richardson LiverpoolP 12:51
29 Kieran Hedley MorpethHar 12:51
30 Cameron Cass CityOfShef B 12:52
31 Oliver Percival AldershotF B 12:55
32 AlfieMeade CoventryGo A 12:56
33 C SanzAlejandre Cambridge& B 12:57

34 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington A 12:59
35 Niall Ackroyd WestSuffol A 13:00
36 Charlie Lindsay TonbridgeA C 13:02
37 Angus McMillan CityOfYork B 13:02
38 Tyler Hutchinson CityOfYork A 13:04
39 Tommy Jenkins Newport&Di 13:05
40 Lewis Sternkopf WorcesterA 13:12
41 Dominic Menzies Bedford&Co B 13:12
42 Alex Jones RoyalSutto A 13:17
43 Dillon Cooper SaleHarrie 13:17
44 Laurie Pope HerneHillH A 13:19
45 Michael Rooke WirralAc B 13:34
46 Luke Berryman WreakeAndS 13:37
47 Jake Showell Solihull&S A 13:43
48 BrynTurner Bromsgrove A 13:45
49 Kristian Bayley HalesowenA 13:46
50 William Brockman AldershotF C 13:49
51 Isaac Harding TonbridgeA E 13:50
52 AlexBartlett WestSuffol B 13:51
53 P BouttierButler LeicesterC B 13:51
54 Jamie Bingham TonbridgeA D 13:53
55 Martin Kopernicky WindsorSlo B 13:58
56 Patrick Robinson CoventryGo C 14:00
57 Sam Rostron Warrington 14:01
58 Alexander Ibbs Leamington B 14:02
59 Adam Warmsley CoventryGo B 14:16
60 Harry Sachs Birchfield B 14:37
61 Kieran Lazenby LeedsCityA B 14:44
62 Thomas Park SwanseaHar B 14:48
63 John Trotman EastCheshi 15:03
64 Alexander Johnson Bromsgrove B 15:04
65 Harry Fellows Solihull&S B 15:14

Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jamie Goodge TonbridgeA A 12:06 24:04 + 5
2 Chey Kemp ReadingAc A 12:13 24:08 + 3
3 Jordan Wood Cambridge& A 12:23 24:17 + 1
4 Jack Boswell AldershotF A 11:57 24:19 + 9
5 Thomas Gostelow CharnwoodA A 12:09 24:23 + 6
6 O Freer LeicesterC A 12:40 24:32 - 3
7 Joseph Ford LiverpoolH 12:20 24:36 + 5
8 William Mullins Bedford&Co A 12:08 24:39 + 9
9 George Groom Shaftesbur A 12:44 24:45 - 1
10 B PitcairnKnowles TonbridgeA B 12:53 24:52 - 3
11 Jack Goddard WindsorSlo A 12:24 24:53 + 3
12 O Mardenborough Birchfield A 13:12 24:55 - 11
13 Xavier Woodcock Stroud&Dis 13:06 24:57 - 11
14 Scott Beattie MorpethHar 12:08 24:59 + 15
15 Declan WalkerSmith RotherhamH 12:36 25:08 + 3
16 Alfie Manthorpe CityOfShef A 12:41 25:16 + 4
17 James Bridge WellsCityH 12:49 25:22 + 2
18 Otis HardingHill BristolAnd 12:37 25:28 + 9
19 Oscar Rogers TauntonAc 13:17 25:29 - 9
20 Oliver Sewell Cambridge& B 12:35 25:32 + 13
21 Ben Goldie CoventryGo A 12:42 25:38 + 11
22 HarryDexter ValeRoyalA A 13:14 25:43 - 6
23 Ieuan Kearney WirralAc A 13:05 25:51 0
24 Isaac Farnworth ReadingAc B 13:13 25:58 - 2
25 Dominic Peterson LeedsCityA A 13:16 25:59 - 4
26 Matthew Shaw CityOfShef B 13:09 26:01 + 4
27 Maurice CaltonSeal CityOfYork A 12:58 26:02 + 11
28 Christian Lee TonbridgeA C 13:06 26:08 + 8
29 James Preston WestSuffol A 13:13 26:13 + 6
30 Conor Smith Bromsgrove A 12:31 26:16 + 18
31 Abel Tadesse HerneHillH A 12:59 26:18 + 13
32 Oliver Jones SwanseaHar A 13:49 26:18 - 17
33 HarryGrace AldershotF B 13:24 26:19 - 2
34 Nathan Smith CityOfYork B 13:20 26:22 + 3
35 Kieran Chahal Leamington A 13:26 26:25 - 1
36 Cy Wiseman CityOfNorw 14:28 26:37 - 27

37 Isaac Thurgood Newport&Di 13:43 26:48 + 2
38 Jack Crook LiverpoolP 14:02 26:53 - 10
39 Charlie Davis Blackheath A 14:04 26:54 - 13
40 Jack Stubbings Warrington 13:03 27:04 + 17
41 William Forster Bedford&Co B 14:00 27:12 0
42 Matthew Emmerson TonbridgeA D 13:21 27:14 + 12
43 Aidan Stirrup SaleHarrie 13:58 27:15 0
44 Andrew McPeake Gloucester 14:29 27:17 - 19
45 GeorgeAlvey WreakeAndS 13:55 27:32 + 1
46 Daniel Nuttall WirralAc B 14:04 27:38 - 1
47 Benedict Brooks TonbridgeA E 14:08 27:58 + 4
48 Tom Parkes RoyalSutto A 14:42 27:59 - 6
49 Sam Taylor HalesowenA 14:14 28:00 0
50 Thomas Robinson CoventryGo C 14:06 28:06 + 6
51 Paul Taplin WindsorSlo B 14:20 28:18 + 4
52 Will Marshall LeedsCityA B 13:37 28:21 + 9
53 Edward Thomas LeicesterC B 14:33 28:24 0
54 B SinghKandola Leamington B 14:25 28:27 + 4
55 George Lewis EastCheshi 13:33 28:36 + 8
56 William Terry WestSuffol B 14:48 28:39 - 4
57 Liam Hughes Solihull&S A 15:03 28:46 - 10
58 Mark Tobin SwanseaHar B 14:23 29:11 + 4
59 Edward Littleboy WorcesterA 16:35 29:47 - 19
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Jack Boswell AldershotF A 11:57
2 Jamie Goodge TonbridgeA A 12:06
3 William Mullins Bedford&Co A 12:08
4 Scott Beattie MorpethHar 12:08
5 Thomas Gostelow CharnwoodA A 12:09
6 Chey Kemp ReadingAc A 12:13
7 Joseph Ford LiverpoolH 12:20
8 Jordan Wood Cambridge& A 12:23
9 Jack Goddard WindsorSlo A 12:24
10 Conor Smith Bromsgrove A 12:31
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Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Provisional Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Alasdair Kinloch TonbridgeA A 11:47 35:51 0
2 Peter Cook ReadingAc A 12:01 36:09 0
3 Jake Cvetkovic AldershotF A 11:53 36:12 + 1
4 Rob Huckle Cambridge& A 12:19 36:36 - 1
5 George Burnett CharnwoodA A 12:30 36:53 0
6 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A 12:26 37:11 + 3
7 Freddie Ayre Bedford&Co A 12:36 37:15 + 1
8 Harry Purdell LeicesterC A 13:12 37:44 - 2
9 Joseph Massingham RotherhamH 12:39 37:47 + 6
10 Reis Brooke Birchfield A 13:04 37:59 + 2
11 Ethan Tattersall WindsorSlo A 13:10 38:03 0
12 Josh Betteley ValeRoyalA A 12:21 38:04 + 10
13 Christian Woods LiverpoolH 13:29 38:05 - 6
14 Julian Slater CityOfShef A 13:01 38:17 + 2
15 Ben Lloyd WellsCityH 13:08 38:30 + 2
16 Ben Tull TauntonAc 13:07 38:36 + 3
17 Dominic Smith SwanseaHar A 12:20 38:38 + 15
18 Joe Wigfield WirralAc A 12:59 38:50 + 5
19 Daniel Seagrove TonbridgeA B 14:00 38:52 - 9
20 Shreyas Kanyady ReadingAc B 12:59 38:57 + 4
21 Jacob Hopkins MorpethHar 14:01 39:00 - 7
22 Alex Botterill CityOfYork A 12:59 39:01 + 5
23 Feysel Nadew HerneHillH A 12:53 39:11 + 8
24 Billy Dawson LeedsCityA A 13:13 39:12 + 1
25 Adam Crawford WestSuffol A 13:01 39:14 + 4
26 Alexander Lione Cambridge& B 13:52 39:24 - 6
27 Hugh Sadler BristolAnd 14:00 39:28 - 9
28 Marcel Dalee CityOfYork B 13:18 39:40 + 6
29 Oliver Dunn TonbridgeA C 13:44 39:52 - 1
30 Laurence Young CityOfShef B 13:51 39:52 - 4
31 Samuel Wadsworth Leamington A 13:35 40:00 + 4
32 Owen Locke Newport&Di 13:19 40:07 + 5

33 Daniel Jones LiverpoolP 13:15 40:08 + 5
34 Lewis Sherward CoventryGo A 14:38 40:16 - 13
35 Ben O’Connor Bromsgrove A 14:02 40:18 - 5
36 Callum Mullins Bedford&Co B 13:16 40:28 + 5
37 Sean Pocknee AldershotF B 14:14 40:33 - 4
38 Daniel Fox Warrington 13:46 40:50 + 2
39 Harry Brown TonbridgeA D 13:42 40:56 + 3
40 Charlie Candlish SaleHarrie 13:44 40:59 + 3
41 Alex Blackham RoyalSutto A 13:20 41:19 + 7
42 AlexBretton CityOfNorw 14:53 41:30 - 6
43 Alexander Booth LeedsCityA B 13:14 41:35 + 9
44 Tom Rogers WirralAc B 14:09 41:47 + 2
45 Jacob Freeborough WestSuffol B 13:14 41:53 + 11
46 William Staddon Gloucester 14:36 41:53 - 2
47 Gregory West Leamington B 13:56 42:23 + 7
48 Robin Harris SwanseaHar B 13:17 42:28 + 10
49 Ben Williets HalesowenA 14:36 42:36 0
50 Jack Reidy CoventryGo C 14:54 43:00 0
51 Joshua Walker WreakeAndS 15:57 43:29 - 6
52 Connor Pearson Solihull&S A 14:46 43:32 + 5
53 Callum Rhodes EastCheshi 15:15 43:51 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Alasdair Kinloch TonbridgeA A 11:47
2 Jake Cvetkovic AldershotF A 11:53
3 Peter Cook ReadingAc A 12:01
4 Rob Huckle Cambridge& A 12:19
5 Dominic Smith SwanseaHar A 12:20
6 Josh Betteley ValeRoyalA A 12:21
7 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A 12:26
8 George Burnett CharnwoodA A 12:30
9 Freddie Ayre Bedford&Co A 12:36
10 Joseph Massingham RotherhamH 12:39
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Under 17 Men — Team Results — Provisional

1 TonbridgeAC ‘A’ 35:51
1 JamesPuxty (6) 11:58 2 JamieGoodge (1) 12:06
3 AlasdairKinloch (1) 11:47
2 Reading AC ‘A’ 36:09

1 MatthewRawlings (5) 11:55 2 CheyKemp (2) 12:13
3 PeterCook (2) 12:01
3 AldershotFarnham&District ‘A’ 36:12

1 RobbieCoupland (13) 12:22 2 JackBoswell (4) 11:57
3 JakeCvetkovic (3) 11:53
4 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 36:36

1 Ashley Brown (4) 11:54 2 JordanWood (3) 12:23
3 RobHuckle (4) 12:19
5 CharnwoodAC ‘A’ 36:53

1 JosephPollard (11) 12:14 2 ThomasGostelow (5) 12:09
3 GeorgeBurnett (5) 12:30
6 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘A’ 37:11

1 ElliotDee (8) 12:01 2 GeorgeGroom (9) 12:44
3 JeremyDempsey (6) 12:26
7 Bedford&CountyAC ‘A’ 37:15

1 BenjaminDavies (17) 12:31 2 WilliamMullins (8) 12:08
3 FreddieAyre (7) 12:36
8 Leicester Coritanian AC ‘A’ 37:44

1 AlfieThompson (3) 11:52 2 OFreer (6) 12:40
3 HarryPurdell (8) 13:12
9 Rotherham Harriers And AC 37:47

1 KaneSmith (18) 12:32 2 DeclanWalkerSmith (15) 12:36
3 JosephMassingham (9) 12:39
10 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 37:59
1 ThomasDodd (1) 11:43 2 OMardenborough (12) 13:12
3 ReisBrooke (10) 13:04
11 WindsorSloughEton&Hounslow ‘A’ 38:03
1 NiallUnger (14) 12:29 2 JackGoddard (11) 12:24
3 EthanTattersall (11) 13:10
12 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 38:04
1 CameronWeaver (16) 12:29 2 HarryDexter (22) 13:14
3 JoshBetteley (12) 12:21
13 Liverpool Harriers & AC 38:05
1 ThomasRogerson (12) 12:16 2 JosephFord (7) 12:20
3 ChristianWoods (13) 13:29
14 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘A’ 38:17
1 JNewmanBillington(20) 12:35 2 AlfieManthorpe (16) 12:41
3 JulianSlater (14) 13:01
15 Wells City Harriers 38:30
1 OliverDickinson (19) 12:33 2 JamesBridge (17) 12:49
3 BenLloyd (15) 13:08
16 TauntonAC 38:36
1 BenjaminJones (10) 12:12 2 OscarRogers (19) 13:17
3 BenTull (16) 13:07
17 Swansea Harriers ‘A’ 38:38
1 ElliotLawrence (15) 12:29 2 OliverJones (32) 13:49
3 DominicSmith (17) 12:20
18 Wirral AC ‘A’ 38:50
1 AlexMcBain (23) 12:46 2 IeuanKearney (23) 13:05
3 JoeWigfield (18) 12:59
19 TonbridgeAC ‘B’ 38:52
1 SamuelCrick (7) 11:59 2 BPitcairnKnowles (10) 12:53
3 DanielSeagrove (19) 14:00
20 Reading AC ‘B’ 38:57
1 JoeSteveni (22) 12:45 2 IsaacFarnworth (24) 13:13
3 ShreyasKanyady (20) 12:59
21 Morpeth Harriers & AC 39:00
1 KieranHedley (29) 12:51 2 ScottBeattie (14) 12:08
3 JacobHopkins (21) 14:01
22 CityOfYorkAC ‘A’ 39:01
1 TylerHutchinson (38) 13:04 2 MauriceCaltonSeal (27) 12:58
3 AlexBotterill (22) 12:59

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
23 Herne Hill Harriers ‘A’ 39:11
1 LauriePope (44) 13:19 2 AbelTadesse (31) 12:59
3 FeyselNadew (23) 12:53
24 Leeds City Athletic Club ‘A’ 39:12
1 CiaranO’Dwyer (21) 12:43 2 DominicPeterson (25) 13:16
3 BillyDawson (24) 13:13
25 WestSuffolkAC ‘A’ 39:14
1 NiallAckroyd (35) 13:00 2 JamesPreston (29) 13:13
3 AdamCrawford (25) 13:01
26 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’ 39:24
1 CSanzAlejandre (33) 12:57 2 OliverSewell (20) 12:35
3 AlexanderLione (26) 13:52
27 BristolAndWestAC 39:28
1 AntonMills (27) 12:51 2 OtisHardingHill (18) 12:37
3 HughSadler (27) 14:00
28 CityOfYorkAC ‘B’ 39:40
1 AngusMcMillan (37) 13:02 2 NathanSmith (34) 13:20
3 MarcelDalee (28) 13:18
29 TonbridgeAC ‘C’ 39:52
1 CharlieLindsay (36) 13:02 2 ChristianLee (28) 13:06
3 OliverDunn (29) 13:44
30 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘B’ 39:52
1 CameronCass (30) 12:52 2 Matthew Shaw (26) 13:09
3 LaurenceYoung (30) 13:51
31 Leamington Cycling & AC ‘A’ 40:00
1 DanielWilkinson (34) 12:59 2 KieranChahal (35) 13:26
3 SamuelWadsworth (31) 13:35
32 Newport&DistrictRC 40:07
1 TommyJenkins (39) 13:05 2 IsaacThurgood (37) 13:43
3 OwenLocke (32) 13:19
33 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H 40:08
1 MatthewRichardson (28) 12:51 2 JackCrook
(38) 14:02 3 DanielJones (33) 13:15

34 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 40:16
1 AlfieMeade (32) 12:56 2 BenGoldie (21) 12:42
3 Lewis Sherward (34) 14:38
35 BromsgroveAndRedditch ‘A’ 40:18
1 BrynTurner (48) 13:45 2 ConorSmith (30) 12:31
3 BenO’Connor (35) 14:02
36 Bedford&CountyAC ‘B’ 40:28
1 DominicMenzies (41) 13:12 2 WilliamForster (41) 14:00
3 CallumMullins (36) 13:16
37 AldershotFarnham&District ‘B’ 40:33
1 OliverPercival (31) 12:55 2 HarryGrace (33) 13:24
3 SeanPocknee (37) 14:14
38 Warrington A C 40:50
1 SamRostron (57) 14:01 2 JackStubbings (40) 13:03
3 DanielFox (38) 13:46
39 TonbridgeAC ‘D’ 40:56
1 JamieBingham (54) 13:53 2 MatthewEmmerson (42) 13:21
3 Harry Brown (39) 13:42
40 Sale Harriers Manchester 40:59
1 DillonCooper (43) 13:17 2 AidanStirrup (43) 13:58
3 CharlieCandlish (40) 13:44
41 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC ‘A’ 41:19
1 AlexJones (42) 13:17 2 TomParkes (48) 14:42
3 AlexBlackham (41) 13:20
42 CityOfNorwichAC 41:30
1 LukeSpear (9) 12:09 2 CyWiseman (36) 14:28
3 AlexBretton (42) 14:53
43 Leeds City Athletic Club ‘B’ 41:35
1 KieranLazenby (61) 14:44 2 WillMarshall (52) 13:37
3 AlexanderBooth (43) 13:14
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44 Wirral AC ‘B’ 41:47
1 MichaelRooke (45) 13:34 2 DanielNuttall (46) 14:04
3 TomRogers (44) 14:09
45 WestSuffolkAC ‘B’ 41:53
1 AlexBartlett (52) 13:51 2 WilliamTerry (56) 14:48
3 JacobFreeborough (45) 13:14
46 GloucesterAC 41:53
1 HarryWells (25) 12:48 2 AndrewMcPeake (44) 14:29
3 WilliamStaddon (46) 14:36
47 Leamington Cycling & AC ‘B’ 42:23
1 AlexanderIbbs (58) 14:02 2 BSinghKandola (54) 14:25
3 GregoryWest (47) 13:56
48 Swansea Harriers ‘B’ 42:28
1 ThomasPark (62) 14:48 2 MarkTobin (58) 14:23
3 RobinHarris (48) 13:17
49 Halesowen Acc 42:36
1 KristianBayley (49) 13:46 2 SamTaylor (49) 14:14
3 BenWilliets (49) 14:36
50 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘C’ 43:00
1 PatrickRobinson (56) 14:00 2 ThomasRobinson (50) 14:06
3 JackReidy (50) 14:54
51 Wreake And Soar Valley AC 43:29
1 LukeBerryman (46) 13:37 2 GeorgeAlvey (45) 13:55
3 JoshuaWalker (51) 15:57
52 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘A’ 43:32
1 JakeShowell (47) 13:43 2 LiamHughes (57) 15:03
3 ConnorPearson (52) 14:46
53 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 43:51
1 JohnTrotman (63) 15:03 2 George Lewis (55) 13:33
3 CallumRhodes (53) 15:15

Incomplete Teams:
Stroud&DistrictAC

1 ThomasMortimer (2) 11:51 2 XavierWoodcock (13) 13:06

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A’
1 MarcoArcuri (26) 12:50 2 CharlieDavis (39) 14:04

TonbridgeAC ‘E’
1 IsaacHarding (51) 13:50 2 BenedictBrooks (47) 14:08

WindsorSloughEton&Hounslow ‘B’
1 MartinKopernicky (55) 13:58 2 PaulTaplin (51) 14:20

Leicester Coritanian AC ‘B’
1 PBouttierButler (53) 13:51 2 EdwardThomas (53) 14:33

WorcesterAC
1 LewisSternkopf (40) 13:12 2 EdwardLittleboy (59) 16:35

CharnwoodAC ‘B’
1 ArchieBanks (24) 12:47

AldershotFarnham&District ‘C’
1 WilliamBrockman (50) 13:49

CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’
1 AdamWarmsley (59) 14:16

BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’
1 HarrySachs (60) 14:37

BromsgroveAndRedditch ‘B’
1 AlexanderJohnson (64) 15:04

Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘B’
1 HarryFellows (65) 15:14
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Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Thomas Dodd Birchfield A 11:43
2 Alasdair Kinloch TonbridgeA A 11:47
3 Thomas Mortimer Stroud&Dis 11:51
4 Alfie Thompson LeicesterC A 11:52
5 Jake Cvetkovic AldershotF A 11:53
6 Ashley Brown Cambridge& A 11:54
7 Matthew Rawlings ReadingAc A 11:55
8 Jack Boswell AldershotF A 11:57
9 James Puxty TonbridgeA A 11:58
10 Samuel Crick TonbridgeA B 11:59
11 Peter Cook ReadingAc A 12:01
= Elliot Dee Shaftesbur A 12:01
13 Jamie Goodge TonbridgeA A 12:06
14 Scott Beattie MorpethHar 12:08
= William Mullins Bedford&Co A 12:08
16 Thomas Gostelow CharnwoodA A 12:09
= Luke Spear CityOfNorw 12:09
18 Benjamin Jones TauntonAc 12:12
19 Chey Kemp ReadingAc A 12:13
20 Joseph Pollard CharnwoodA A 12:14
21 Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH 12:16
22 Rob Huckle Cambridge& A 12:19
23 Dominic Smith SwanseaHar A 12:20
= Joseph Ford LiverpoolH 12:20
25 Josh Betteley ValeRoyalA A 12:21
26 Robbie Coupland AldershotF A 12:22
27 Jordan Wood Cambridge& A 12:23
28 Jack Goddard WindsorSlo A 12:24
29 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A 12:26
30 Cameron Weaver ValeRoyalA A 12:29
= Niall Unger WindsorSlo A 12:29
= Elliot Lawrence SwanseaHar A 12:29
33 George Burnett CharnwoodA A 12:30
34 Benjamin Davies Bedford&Co A 12:31
= Conor Smith Bromsgrove A 12:31
36 Kane Smith RotherhamH 12:32
37 Oliver Dickinson WellsCityH 12:33
38 Oliver Sewell Cambridge& B 12:35
= J NewmanBillington CityOfShef A 12:35
40 Freddie Ayre Bedford&Co A 12:36
= Declan WalkerSmith RotherhamH 12:36
42 Otis HardingHill BristolAnd 12:37
43 Joseph Massingham RotherhamH 12:39
44 O Freer LeicesterC A 12:40
45 Alfie Manthorpe CityOfShef A 12:41
46 Ben Goldie CoventryGo A 12:42
47 Ciaran O’Dwyer LeedsCityA A 12:43
48 George Groom Shaftesbur A 12:44
49 Joe Steveni ReadingAc B 12:45
50 Alex McBain WirralAc A 12:46
51 Archie Banks CharnwoodA B 12:47
52 Harry Wells Gloucester 12:48
53 James Bridge WellsCityH 12:49
54 Marco Arcuri Blackheath A 12:50
55 Kieran Hedley MorpethHar 12:51
= Matthew Richardson LiverpoolP 12:51
= Anton Mills BristolAnd 12:51
58 Cameron Cass CityOfShef B 12:52
59 B PitcairnKnowles TonbridgeA B 12:53
= Feysel Nadew HerneHillH A 12:53
61 Oliver Percival AldershotF B 12:55
62 Alfie Meade CoventryGo A 12:56
63 C SanzAlejandre Cambridge& B 12:57
64 Maurice CaltonSeal CityOfYork A 12:58
65 Shreyas Kanyady ReadingAc B 12:59
= Daniel Wilkinson Leamington A 12:59
= Alex Botterill CityOfYork A 12:59
= Abel Tadesse HerneHillH A 12:59
= Joe Wigfield WirralAc A 12:59
70 Niall Ackroyd WestSuffol A 13:00
71 Julian Slater CityOfShef A 13:01
= Adam Crawford WestSuffol A 13:01
73 Angus McMillan CityOfYork B 13:02

= Charlie Lindsay TonbridgeA C 13:02
75 Jack Stubbings Warrington 13:03
76 Tyler Hutchinson CityOfYork A 13:04
= Reis Brooke Birchfield A 13:04
78 Ieuan Kearney WirralAc A 13:05
= Tommy Jenkins Newport&Di 13:05
80 Xavier Woodcock Stroud&Dis 13:06
= Christian Lee TonbridgeA C 13:06
82 Ben Tull TauntonAc 13:07
83 Ben Lloyd WellsCityH 13:08
84 Matthew Shaw CityOfShef B 13:09
85 Ethan Tattersall WindsorSlo A 13:10
86 O Mardenborough Birchfield A 13:12
= Harry Purdell LeicesterC A 13:12
= Dominic Menzies Bedford&Co B 13:12
= Lewis Sternkopf WorcesterA 13:12
90 Isaac Farnworth ReadingAc B 13:13
= James Preston WestSuffol A 13:13
= Billy Dawson LeedsCityA A 13:13
93 Harry Dexter ValeRoyalA A 13:14
= Jacob Freeborough WestSuffol B 13:14
= Alexander Booth LeedsCityA B 13:14
96 Daniel Jones LiverpoolP 13:15
97 Callum Mullins Bedford&Co B 13:16
= Dominic Peterson LeedsCityA A 13:16
99 Alex Jones RoyalSutto A 13:17
= Dillon Cooper SaleHarrie 13:17
= Robin Harris SwanseaHar B 13:17
= Oscar Rogers TauntonAc 13:17

103 Marcel Dalee CityOfYork B 13:18
104 Laurie Pope HerneHillH A 13:19
= Owen Locke Newport&Di 13:19

106 Nathan Smith CityOfYork B 13:20
= Alex Blackham RoyalSutto A 13:20

108 Matthew Emmerson TonbridgeA D 13:21
109 Harry Grace AldershotF B 13:24
110 Kieran Chahal Leamington A 13:26
111 Christian Woods LiverpoolH 13:29
112 George Lewis EastCheshi 13:33
113 Michael Rooke WirralAc B 13:34
114 Samuel Wadsworth Leamington A 13:35
115 Luke Berryman WreakeAndS 13:37
= Will Marshall LeedsCityA B 13:37

117 Harry Brown TonbridgeA D 13:42
118 Jake Showell Solihull&S A 13:43
= Isaac Thurgood Newport&Di 13:43

120 Oliver Dunn TonbridgeA C 13:44
= Charlie Candlish SaleHarrie 13:44

122 Bryn Turner Bromsgrove A 13:45
123 Kristian Bayley HalesowenA 13:46
= Daniel Fox Warrington 13:46

125 William Brockman AldershotF C 13:49
= Oliver Jones SwanseaHar A 13:49

127 Isaac Harding TonbridgeA E 13:50
128 Laurence Young CityOfShef B 13:51
= Alex Bartlett WestSuffol B 13:51
= P BouttierButler LeicesterC B 13:51

131 Alexander Lione Cambridge& B 13:52
132 Jamie Bingham TonbridgeA D 13:53
133 George Alvey WreakeAndS 13:55
134 Gregory West Leamington B 13:56
135 Martin Kopernicky WindsorSlo B 13:58
= Aidan Stirrup SaleHarrie 13:58

137 William Forster Bedford&Co B 14:00
= Hugh Sadler BristolAnd 14:00
= Patrick Robinson CoventryGo C 14:00
= Daniel Seagrove TonbridgeA B 14:00

141 Jacob Hopkins MorpethHar 14:01
= Sam Rostron Warrington 14:01

143 Jack Crook LiverpoolP 14:02
= Ben O’Connor Bromsgrove A 14:02
= Alexander Ibbs Leamington B 14:02

146 Daniel Nuttall WirralAc B 14:04
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= Charlie Davis Blackheath A 14:04
148 Thomas Robinson CoventryGo C 14:06
149 Benedict Brooks TonbridgeA E 14:08
150 Tom Rogers WirralAc B 14:09
151 Sam Taylor HalesowenA 14:14
= Sean Pocknee AldershotF B 14:14

153 Adam Warmsley CoventryGo B 14:16
154 Paul Taplin WindsorSlo B 14:20
155 Mark Tobin SwanseaHar B 14:23
156 B SinghKandola Leamington B 14:25
157 Cy Wiseman CityOfNorw 14:28
158 Andrew McPeake Gloucester 14:29
159 Edward Thomas LeicesterC B 14:33
160 William Staddon Gloucester 14:36
= Ben Williets HalesowenA 14:36

162 Harry Sachs Birchfield B 14:37
163 Lewis Sherward CoventryGo A 14:38
164 Tom Parkes RoyalSutto A 14:42
165 Kieran Lazenby LeedsCityA B 14:44
166 Connor Pearson Solihull&S A 14:46
167 Thomas Park SwanseaHar B 14:48
= William Terry WestSuffol B 14:48

169 Alex Bretton CityOfNorw 14:53
170 Jack Reidy CoventryGo C 14:54
171 Liam Hughes Solihull&S A 15:03
= John Trotman EastCheshi 15:03

173 Alexander Johnson Bromsgrove B 15:04
174 Harry Fellows Solihull&S B 15:14
175 Callum Rhodes EastCheshi 15:15
176 Joshua Walker WreakeAndS 15:57
177 Edward Littleboy WorcesterA 16:35


